506031846 04/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6078561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PERFORMANCE INDICATOR, LLC	04/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAMBU VAULT LLC	
Street Address:	116 JOHN STREET	
City:	LOWELL	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01852	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62190163
PCT Number:	US1641333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)963-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.5175

Email: PHPatentCorrespondence@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: KALPESH V. UPADHYE

Address Line 1: MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Address Line 2: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2541

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110348-5028-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLINS N. MBA-JONAS, III	
SIGNATURE:	/Collins N. Mba-Jonas, III/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Bambu Vault, LLC - Performance Indicator, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Bambu Vault, LLC - Performance Indicator, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052497 FRAME: 0099 506031846

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PERFORMANCE INDICATOR, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PERFORMANCE INDICATOR, LLC" TO "BAMBU VAULT LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 9:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

3444431 8100 SR# 20183089849

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSUCA SALVARY A SIAN

Authentication: 202596006

Date: 04-27-18

PATENT REEL: 052497 FRAME: 0100 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:02 AM 04/27/2018
FILED 09:02 AM 04/27/2018
SR 20183089849 - File Number 3444431

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

PERFORMANCE INDICATOR, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the following hereby amends the Certificate of Formation of Performance Indicator, LLC (the "LLC"), which was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 10, 2001.

FIRST. The name of the LLC is changed to:

Bambu Vault LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation to be duly executed as of the 26 day of April, 2018.

Name: Robb J. Osinski

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 052497 FRAME: 0101

RECORDED: 04/26/2020